(GOLDQUEST /TR
R e S PAERTOR Iso

9001:2015
CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Shubhayu Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd -
Candidate Acharya AMRSN 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-461 | Report Status N/A

Date of Birth N/A Application Received | 4/10/2025

Candidate Insuff

Employee ID 102711 Cleared/Reopened GQ-AMRSN-461

Report Type N/A Final Report Date N/A

Verification ;

Purpose N/A Overall Report Status | wip

NIL NIL NIL NIL
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Direct Team 4/10/2025 completed green
PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT .

3 NIL nil
PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT .

4 NIL nil

12TH STD NIL nil

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 NIL nil
PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT .

5 NIL nil
GRADUATION Deputy Registrar 411112025 completed green

(Academic)

PRO REFERENCE 1 NIL nil

PRO REFERENCE 2 NIL nil
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 4/15/2025 completed green
POST GRADUATION NIL nil
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CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 4/15/2025 completed green
POLICE VERIFICATION Akash Gupta 4/15/2025 completed green
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 4/1/2025 completed green
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 4/15/2025 completed green
GAP CHECK NIL nil
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS NIL nil

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Jones Lang LaSalle Building Operations Pvt Jones Lang LaSalle Building Operations Pvt
Ltd Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

Emp Code: 525826 525826

From: 2023-05-09 2023-05-09

To: 2025-03-31 2025-03-31

Designation: Analyst - Sanctions Screening Analyst - Sanctions Screening

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Direct Team - Jones Lang LaSalle
Building Operations Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Direct Team

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-10

Verification Status(Color green

Code):

Annexure 1 (a)

From: HRDirect [mailto:HRDirect@jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 8:34 AM

To: verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in

Subject: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shubhayu Acharya - GQ-AMRSN-461

Hi Team,

Please find the details below.

Thanks & Fegards

HR Direct Team

JLL

World Tech Park, Tower B2,

Sector 30, Gurugram- 122002
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Annexure 1 (b)

HR/Verifier
Inputs
(Please
substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Jones Lang LaSalle Building
Company Name Operations Pvt Lid Yes
Candidate Name Shubhayu Acharya Yes
Employee Code/ID/No 525826 Yes
From (Date of Joining) 09 May 2023 Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 31 March 2025 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company) Analyst - Sanctions Screening Yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide NA
‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide NA
Supervisor’s Name Please Provide NA
Reason for Leaving Please Provide NA
(Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information) NA
(Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) relevant information) NA

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 1s authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya
Emp Code: 102711 102711

No annexure images available.
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 4

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya
Emp Code: 102711 102711

No annexure images available.
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

No annexure images available.
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya
Emp Code: 102711 102711

No annexure images available.
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 5

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya
Emp Code: 102711 102711

No annexure images available.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Lingaya's University

Lingaya's University

Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

Enroll No: 11CEO052 11CE052

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Civil Engineering Civil Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2015 2015

Certification Issued Date: 24-09-2015 24-09-2015

Sl No: 136929 136929

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Deputy Registrar (Academic) -

Lingaya's University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-11

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 7 (a)

) cmsecanel 36929
@& Lingaya’s University, Faridabad
* (Approved wis 3 of UGG Act 1688
LINGAYAS
....... qLess GRADE CARD
PROCRMWE s porecr, R i
OISCIPUNE  ; cywFicinBsrNG SESSION 20146

nae >SHUBHAYU ACHARYA YER g
FATHER'S NAME ; MR, SUBHASISH ACHARYA
MOTHER'S NAME : MRS. SAHELI ACHARYA

5.
No.
&

ziEEEEEER B

1
T Jelelalel]

AB
YGPA:8.07

Depuy Regitrar (Academic)

i)
nw;rtrlyﬂ\smf
Kyerat, Fatksanon- 121002

I |
cor
CREDITS EARNED (CUMULATVE) ‘ /4
¢ A

Dateof lssue: [ (il CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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PRO REFERENCE 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

No annexure images available.
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PRO REFERENCE 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

No annexure images available.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-461 GQ-AMRSN-461

Candidate Name: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

Date Of Birth: 1994-01-12 1994-01-12

Father Name: Subhasish Acharya Subhasish Acharya

Addressl: B-231, Panchvati apartments, F-Block, B-231, Panchvati apartments, F-Block,
Vikaspuri,F-BLOCK, Delhi-110018 Vikaspuri,F-BLOCK, Delhi-110018

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on

criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Palav Agarwal-Advocate
Name:

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-15

Verification green
Status(Color Code):

Annexure 10 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

[APPLICATION ID [Q-AMRSN 61
[NAME OF THE APPLICANT [Shubhayu Acharya

[FATHER NAME [Subbasish Acharya

[DATE oF BIRTH |12 Fanuary-1954

[ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT [B-251, Panclwan apartments, F-Block, Vikaspun F-BLOCK Dalla- 110015
[VERIFICATION STATUS [Veried Clear

|VERIFIED DATE [15-April 2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verifad Claas - No Records Found
[SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Veriiad Claat - No Records Found
[MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verifed Clas: -Ne Records Foumd
'm Verified Clear - No Recods Found

[SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Veriied Clews No Records Found

CONCLUSION:
Az o the date of this seazeh aad 12 pes the online litization datibass there is no Cirdl or Ceiminal case institnted sgunst the Refezence
ject to the search condmeted within the Jusisdictional limits of the Addsess of the
ibjective in namse.

Candidate provided. Hlence, this infocmat
LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

A5 on the date of this seacch zad a5 per the online lisgation database there is no Civil or Ceminal ease instifnted against the Reference
Nnamber caised before us. The informat ject to the search condueted within the Jusisdictional Limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hlence, this infocmat bicetive in aatise.

Proper due dligence has been condneted in ratsieral of the information as pes the public records valsble. The information is gained oa
#he instonetion of CLIENT 1ad the usdersigned iz ot lisble for aay 10t of ecne, omiszion, delatioa oz non publiestion of reconds of the
concerned const. This information may not be treated s a Certificste.

Yones Tauly

A

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

No annexure images available.
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shubhayu Acharya

Shubhayu Acharya

Remarks:

same is furnished as annexure.

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One
(Refinitiv), possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth
and address did not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-15

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 12 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Name Shubhayu Acharya
Case Rating Not Rated
World-Check Total Matches  NO MATCHES FOUND
CaselD 5b682000tb51i67ymaksh
Current Group World Check

Gender Male
Last Screened 15 Apr 2025 10:12
Entity Type Individual
Archived No

12 Jan 1904
15 Apr 2025 10:12

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND.
Unresolved Matches 0

$0% LSEG M
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Annexure 12 (b)

AUDIT
Date Actionea By Action Notes Source
15 Apr2025 10:12 Hemender Kumar  Case Screened for Wor Desktop
10-Check (Inital/Re- Batcn
Screen Only)
16 Apr2025 10:12 HemenderKumar  New Case added Desktop
Batcn
NOTES
Lagaitosce
i Crac e fega
tenousd
i iy e
e Shtrany s
O it ey
Prmeiay Hemener Kumar
B s Y0¥ LSEG E¥ucence
Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India
Central Bureaw of Invess Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National gency o record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Folice o record
india Gourts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India o record
Annexure B
Civil Litigation Database Checks - India
University i No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau o record
Annexure €
Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks - Indla
Reserve Bark of India N record
| Secutities and Exchange Board of India Ho record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors
Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and O Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd No record
ttion C: India o record
Annexure D
Serlous and Organized Crimes Database Checks - Global
interpol Most Wanted [ Norecord
US & Canada - Most Wanted Lists
Air Force Office of Special - Air Foree Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobac d Firearms, USA Ne record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hjack suspects, most o record
wanted & FBI seeking information]
Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA. No record
Mississippi D Public Safety, USA o record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA o record
linois Department of Corrections, USA o record
Rhode Island State Police, USA o record




Annexure 12 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA o record
Most Wantted Fugitives: Texas De f Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs No record
Secret Senice, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ). USA o record
United States Marshals Service, USA o record
Naval Criminal ice, USA N record
Postal Inspection Service, USA No record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA o record
New York Police Department, USA o record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State- Usa No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA o record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of USA o record
Central Intelligence Agency, Ut Ho record
nepanmmnmns:mnarymmmssm Proceedings at o record
Bay, USA
ol Homeland Security. USA No record
State. Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Goast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Isiands Police Department, USA Wo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police. Canada No record
Alberta Law Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Senvices . Canada o record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unt-British Columbia N record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmunom Police Service, Canada No record
ervice, Canada Ho record
magam Regional Palice Service, Canada No record
OSFI Canada No record
OSFI Anti Terorism, Canada Wo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada o record
P nt Anti-Carruption Unit, Canada o record
Toranto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Mast Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany N record
Gemman Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany o record
Baden-Wrttemberg Police. Germany No record
Bayern Police, Germany No record
Annexure 12 (e)
Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Police, Gemany No record
Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, German No record
The Pol The No record
Mational Terrorism List, The No record
Police No record
Public Prosecution Service. The No record
State Police. kal, No record
Proscribed O United Kingdom Mo record
The Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No recerd
Namnal Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Trust, United Kingdom o record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom N record
Scottish Crime and Drug Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia o record
Chief Miltary Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Eiue:nssszcm Service of the Russian Federalion (FS8) - Tenonist o record
i
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
Ausiralian National Security. Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Gustoms and Border Protecti ice, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police. Australia No record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australi No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted usl Cluna No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bu No record
Coiral Comowsaon o B wm \n;p.muop 00 Fugitives, No record
ina
Dubai Police. UAE No record
Hang Kong Police Force, Hong Kong To record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia o record
National Police. Indonesia No record




Annexure 12 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Wo record
Public Security Intsligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukucka Prefecture Police, Japan o record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
Mational Bureau Of Invesfi Philippines No record
Phiippine Drug A Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines. No record
tral Narcotics Bureau, Singapore. Ne record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices i Bureau, Singapore. No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Ministry of Justice, Tatwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexurs E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security | Norecord
Werld Bank D rties | Norecord
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties [ Norecord
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USk No record
‘Commoities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC). USA No record
Excluded Partes Lt System (ncludes General Services No record
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC). USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Cr twork. USA No record
HHS.Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA. No record
Mational Crecit Union Association (NGUA), USA. No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller f Cumency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
Annexure 12 (g)
US Securiies and Exchange ion, USA o record
New York State Insurance Department, USA. No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities ission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Ct tions, USA No record
‘Adzona tion C: Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securties Depanment. USA o record
BIS f Commerce, USA o record
Calfornia Depariment of Insurance, USA o record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA o record
State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls. USA No record
rtment of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Admi USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Foree/ StopFraud.gov. USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA o record
linois Securities Department, USA o record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA o record
Massachusetls Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
i of State Securities Division, USA No record
MNebraska D of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA o record
New Jersey Banking & Insurance, USA o record
Ohic f Commeree Securities Division, USA o record
Oklahoma Securities USA o record
Banking and Securities C ion, USA No record
Department General Services. USA o record
Tennessee Securiies Division, USA o record
Texas State Securities Board, USA o record
U.S Gourts. USA No record
of Justice, USA No record
Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission. USA No record
Virginia State rati USA o record
Washington State Cffice of the Insurance USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA N record
Wisconsin ioner of Insurance, USA No record
US Food & Dn. i o record




Annexure 12 (h)

Alerta Securities Commission, Ganada No record
British Columbia Securities Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (0SC), Canada o record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Autherity, Cayman Islands. No record
Central Bark of Bahamas, Bahamas o record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financi i ission of Gntario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Admi Canada o record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities C: Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Lloyds). United Kingdom o record
HM Revenue and Gustoms. United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotiand. United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom o record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom o record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
[ Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Courls, Netherland: No record
Financial Inteligence Unit, No record
Supreme Court of th No record
e Authority For the Financial Markets, No record
Office of the Director of Carporate (ODCE). Ireland No record
Revenue C:  Irish Tax & Customs. Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute jsion of Insurance, taly No record
talian Securit Haly No record
Jersey Financial Securities i Jersey No record
Cours, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraftar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia [ Norecord
Office of the Registrar of Indig [= 1 Australia [ Norecord

Annexure 12 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC). Australia N record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia Vo record
Bangladesh Securities and ‘Bangladesh Mo record
China Customs, China o record
Banking Reguiatory China No record
China Food and Dru istration, China No record
Customs G | Admini China No record
y China o record
inistry of Finance, China Na record
ties A of China, China No record
upreme Peaple’s Court, China o record
[ CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China. No record
Francial Suvies sl e Ve Burans of Feng Ko, Fono o record
ong
Hang Kong Securiies & Futures ion (HKSFC). Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hang Kong Menetary Authority - Wamings, Hong Keng No record
i inst Cormuption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary. Hong Kong o record
it Futures Exch: Hong Kong o record
indonesian Finaneial Serviess Authort o record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Finance. Japan Norecord
Japanese Financial Services Agency. Japan o record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE). Japan o record
J it illance ission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, N record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea Ne record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC). Malaysia No record
The C Malaysia, Malaysia Ne record
Bursa Malaysia o record
Courts of Mal Jud list), Malaysia Ne record
Anti-Corruption C Malaysia W record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New issian (NZSC), New Zealand Mo record
New Fraud Office, New Zealand o record
New Zealand Securities ission. New Zealand Na record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand o record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Philippines No record
Sing e Exchange, Singapore No record




Annexure 12 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore o record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand Mo record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Ce Taiwan Nao record
Financial Super Y ission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan Mo record
Annexure F

Compliance Database

| Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated | Norecord |

Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Reports and Analysis Centre. Australia No record
OSFI C List, Canada No record
United Nations Intemational Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia

Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record

Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US D of State - Iran and Syria i No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, No record
Canada
US Iran and Syria i Act No record
Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches | Morecord
Media Searches | MNorecord
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-461

GQ-AMRSN-461

Candidate Name: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

Date Of Birth: 1994-01-12 1994-01-12

Father Name: Subhasish Acharya Subhasish Acharya

Addressl: B-231, Panchvati apartments, F-Block, B-231, Panchvati apartments, F-Block,
Vikaspuri,F-BLOCK, Delhi-110018 Vikaspuri,F-BLOCK, Delhi-110018

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Akash Gupta (Police Constable), and the

notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal record
not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source
Name:

Akash Gupta

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-15

Verification
Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 13 (a)

TRUE COPY.

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT.

FLICATION 1D [GQ-AMRSN-461
@um Shubbayu Acharya
[FATHER NAME [Subbasish Acharys
DATE oF BIRTH 12011994

[ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

(D251, Panchvas sparements, E-Block, Vikaspusi F-BLOCK  Della- 110015

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Vikaspus Police Station

[NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

INA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [iEse
TATU Verihed
[VERIFIED DATE 15-Apal-2025

[VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

M. Alash Gupta, Constable

(CTVIL COURT

T N

[HIGH COURT

T OF INDLA

Verified Cless - No Records Found

USION:

A= o the date of this seasch and az per the online Liigation datsbase there i no Civil ox Crminl case instisted against the Refecence
Nnamber saised befoce 1. The information is subject to the seazch condncted within the Jucisdictional Lmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information i subjective ia aaice.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

A5 on the date of this seacch and a: per the online litigation database there is no Civil ox Criminal case instinited against the Reference
Nuambe saised befoce us. The information is subject to the seazch conduoted within the Jucisdictional Lnits of the Addsess of the
Candidate provided Hence, this information i subjective ia aatie.

DISCLAIMER:

Propes dnie dligense has besn conduoted in setsieval

of CLIENT and the

a2 pes the public records avalable. The

liable for 27 aet of escox, omission, deletion or non publication of secosds of the

concerned cont. This information may not be treated 2s 2 Certificate,

Yours Tenly

g

(PALAV AGARWALY
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BGZPAOO41F BGZPAOO41F
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online
database verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-01

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 14 (a)
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Annexure 14 (b)

e—Flllng Anywhere Anytime Y. CallUs v @ English v

Income Tax Department, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company v Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
QYou have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
BGZPAO041F SXUXXXXU AXXXXXA
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shubhayu Acharya Shubhayu Acharya

Pan Number: BGZPAOO41F BGZPAOO41F

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 692

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable PRESENCE OF DELINQUENCY IN THE RECENT PAST

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion CIBIL (CIBIL
Database), online database verification found the match with the name of the applicant,

hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-15
Verification Status(Color Code): green
Annexure 15 (a)
)
TransUnion-> CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

oure18002025
e 153027
CONROLIMSER .0723,16518

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
AHE MR SHUBHAYU AGHARYA
DATE OFEIRT 1201-1994 GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
SCOREWAME  SCORE  SCORNG FACTORS

GREDITVISION® SCORE 692+ rreseuce oroewaUBicy
Z LOWPROFORTION OF SATISFACTORY TRADES
PRESENCE OF DELINGUENCY I THE RECENT PAS

TELEPHONE EXTENSION

NOT GLASSIFIED

MOBILE PHONE

MOBILE PHONE oaseasa0ar

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
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Annexure 15 (b)

G
TrcmsUniorf) CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
(CONSUNER: SHUBHAYU ACHARYA P
e 0 3N0S03387 e 153827

conTRoL IweER 88723183816

SHUBHAY UACHARYA@YAHOO COM

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS -JONES LANG LASALLE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS: INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED WORLD TECH PARK TOWER B FLOOR 8 SECTOR 30
UGRAM H HARYANA 122007

DATE REPORTED31-01-2024

ADDRESS B 231 PANCHVATI APARTMENT F BLOCK VIKASPURI DELHI WEST DELHI DELHI INDIA DELHI 110018
CATEGORY.NOT CATEGORIZED RESIDENCE CODE: DATE REPORTED31-01-2024

ADDRESS JONES LANG LASALLE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED WORLD TECH PARK TOWER B FLOOR 8 SECTOR 30
UGRAM HARYAN HARYANA 122007

DATE REPORTED31-01-2024

ADDRESS ‘PLOT NO-A-41 MOHAN COORPARATIVE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NEW DELHI MOHAN COORPARATIVE METRO STATION DELHI 110044

CATEGORY.OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: DATE REPORTED:30.06-2022

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

~ACCOUNT TYPE oATE occupATION CODE wComE NET/GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY 1 ANNUAL.
REPORTED NDICATOR INCOME NDICATOR

crReDT cARD. 20022024 SALARED Nt Avalable Nt Avatatie Notavsistie

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNTI(S)

ACCOUNT TYPE AccounTs AOVANCES BaLANCES DATE OPENED

All Accounts TomaLe HGH CRISANG. ANT-32.142 cuRRENT: 10307 RECENT 07072024

overouE 1 ouERDLE 1,180 oLoEST: 1200 2022

ZEROBALANGE

ENQUIRIES
onty enquiries
EnquRY PURPOSE ToTaL PASTIODAYS  PASTIZWONTHS  PAST24NONTHS RECENT
AllEnquiries " 1 ' 2 20032025
ACCOUNT(S)
~ACCOUNT DATES ANOUNTS sTATUS
CONSUMER CIR
CONSUMER: SHUBHAYU ACHARYA DaTe 15042025
Ve o: BNOSET e 153027
MEMBER REFERENCE MMBER: CONTROL NUMBER 6972318510
MEMEER NAVE-NOT DISCLOSED  OPENED: 08-01-2024 HGH CREDIT: 1,888
AccounT! NoT. LASTPAVIENT 02032025 CURRENTBALANGE 1388
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND GERTIFED: OVERDUE 1,180
TYPE:CREDIT CARD. 01-04-2025 GREDITLMT: 63,000
castLwT:
FUTHISTEND:01-01-2024
TORIGHT)
B0 0@ 0B O 00 D0 OO 0O 00D OO OO0 00D OO0 00D 000 00O
AccouNT oATES ANOUNTS staTus.
oiscLoseD
COUNT NUMBER: NOT LASTPAYMENT: 27-12:2024 CURRENTBALANGE D
oiscLoseD ~REPORTED AND CERTIFED: GREDIT LIMT: 86,400
TYPE-CREDIT CARD. 3102205 CASHLMIT: 884D
T HIST END:01-06-2024
DAYS PAST DUETASSET CLAS SIFICATION (UP TO 36 ONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)
00 000 oo 000 o0 o0 o0
wax s o 2 T 02 s
ACCOUNT DATES ANOUNTS sTATUS.
MENER NAVE-NOT DISCLOSED  OPENED: 09-01-2024 HIGH CREDIT: 1,081
ACCOUNT NUMEER: NOT LASTPAVMENT: 21-03-2024 CURRENT BALANGE: 0
DISCLOSED ©L08ED:21.03:2025 CREDITLIMIT 1.22.000
TYPE-CREDIT CARD. ~REPORTED AND CERTIFED: castLmT:
OWNERSHP: INDIVIDUAL 31032025
FUTHIST START. 01-03-2025
FUTHISTEND:01-01-2024
TORIGHT)
0 o0 0 o0 O o0 O 00 O 000 OO 000 00 000 000
ACcoUNT DATES ANOUNTS sTaus.
DiscLosED
AGCOUNT NUMEER: NOT ~REPORTED AND CERTIFED: GREDITLIMIT: 50.000
DiscLoSED 3102205 CASHLIT: 10.000
TYPE-CREDIT CARD. PUTHIST START-01.03-2025 PUTFREG MONTHLY

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLAS SIFICATION (UP TO 36 ONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)




Annexure 15 (d)

TransUnion- CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
CONSUMER: SHUBHAYU ACHARYA

vewess 0 BNS03387 e 153827
MENBER REFERENCEMUMSER: CONTROL MIMEER: 897 23,18010

o 00 o0 00 00 G0 00 0 00 000 000 OO0 000 000 OO0
AccounT oATES ANOUNTS sTaTus.

MEMEER NAVE NOT DISCLOSED  OPENED: 13-08-2022 HIGH CREDIT: 1300

ACCOUNT MUMBER NOT ~REPORTED AND GERTIFED: GURRENT BALANGE 0

DiscLosED 31032025 GREDITLMAT-25.000

TYPECREDIT CARD PUTHISTSTART. 01.03-2025 GASHLIIT:2:500

OWNERSHIP: INDIVIDUAL FUTHISTEND 01-10.2022

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 3 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
000 D00 O D00 00 DO DD DOO 000 00D OO 0D OOD OOD 00D OOD 00D OO0

o0 o0 000 o0 000 D0 000 000 00 0O 000

account oATES ANOUNTS sTaTus.
MEMGER NAVE: NOT DISCLOSED  OPENED: 12-08-2022 HIGH CREDIT: 27,460

ACCOUNT MUMBER NOT LaSTPAVUENT 02032025 CURRENT BALANCE 8418

DiscLosED GREDITUMT-63.000

TYPE:CREDIT CARD CASHLIT: 12800

WNERSHIP: INDIVIDUAL PUTHISTSTART. 01.03-2025

T HISTEND:01-09-2022

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 3 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

00 000 000 000 000 DO 0D 00O 000 0O 00 0D OO0 OGO 000
BE oS mar na 02 0N B2 B G2 B2 B BN B2 0 0D nE 0B

00 D00 OO OO0 000 OO0 O 00O 00 00D 0D OO0 OO0

ENQUIRIES:

ony L

EMBER ENQURY DATE ENQUIRY PURPOSE ENQUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 28032005 oTiER 100
NOT DISCLOSED 2000-2024 CREDIT CARD 50000
NOT DISCLOSED 0801-2024 CREDIT CARD 10000
NOT DISCLOSED 01012024 CREDITCARD 15000

Annexure 15 (e)

TrcmsUnlongu) CIBIL

‘CONSUMER CIR
‘CONSUMER: SHUBHAYU ACHARYA

MENBER D BR80T T 153027

VEMBER ENQURY DATE ENQUIRY FURFOSE ENQUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 0708072 CREDIT CARD 15,000
NOT DISCLOSED R CREDIT CARD 1000
NoT DISCLOSED oece2022 cReDIT CARD 100
NoT DiSCLOSED oece2022 cReDIT CARD 10000
NOT DISCLOSED oece2022 cReDIT CARD 20000
NoT DiSCLOSED oece2022 cReDIT CARD 1000
NOT DISCLOSED 05082022 GREDIT GARD 50000

END OF REPORT ON SHUBHAYU ACHARYA

reporthas. Limited (TU CIBIL

s various members("Members' “erscty of e
The o

o 2oy, raciy
and mateh logic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses is best afots o ansure

Sosursey. o
Stinbutatie to TU CIBIL The use o oy TU CIBIL and s Members.
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shubhayu Acharya

Shubhayu Acharya

Application Id:

GQ-AMRSN-461

GQ-AMRSN-461

Employee Id:

102711

102711

No annexure images available.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 28/ 28



UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shubhayu Acharya

Shubhayu Acharya

Application Id:

GQ-AMRSN-461

GQ-AMRSN-461

Employee Id:

102711

102711

No annexure images available.
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DISCLAIMER

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

END OF DETAIL REPORT
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